NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES			
							1	2		
2. AMENDME	ENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIV	E DATE		QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.			(If applicable)		
016		10/01/2	2009	10RW000005 QA:NA						
6. ISSUED BY	Y CO	02801		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 02801						
RW				RW						
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY					US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY					
	OF CIVILIAN RADIOAC	CTIVE WAST	E MGMT		OFFICE OF CIVILIAN RW MGMT					
	LLSHIRE DRIVE			1	1 HILLSHIRE DRIVE					
LAS VEG	AS NV 89134			1	N ROSA GÓMEZ-CONTRACT SI VEGAS NV 89134	PECIA	ALIST			
8 NAME AND	O ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., s	street county State a	nd ZIP Code)		. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
0	7.55.12.00 01 00.1111.10.101. (1.0., 1.	on oon, oourny, onate a	10 211 0000)	(x)	. AMERICAL OF GOLIOTATION TO					
USA REPO	OSITORY SERVICES LLO	C								
ATTN AND	THONY S FOUNTAIN			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
720 PARE	K BLVD									
PO BOX 7	73			10	A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N	0				
BOISE II	837290001				E-RW0000005	·.				
				10	B. DATED <i>(SEE ITEM 11)</i>					
CODE 82		FACILITY CO	DDE	1 10	3/31/2009					
		11, THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO A		ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
The above	numbered solicitation is amended as s					nded [[]	□is not ex	tended		
THE PLACE virtue of this to the solicit	E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT	OF OFFERS PRIO offer already submarked prior to the op-	R TO THE HOUR AND D itted, such change may b	ATE SP e made	ILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or	OUR OFF	ER. If by	ence		
	,	. 4 ,								
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	MODIFICATION O	F CONTRACTS/ORDERS	. ІТ МО	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESC	RIBED	IN ITEM 14			
	<u> </u>									
CHECK ONE	. A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUI ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	ED PURSUANT TO	c (Specify authority) THE	CHAN	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	HE CON	TRACT			
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).									
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEN	MENT IS ENTERED) INTO PURSUANT TO A	UTHOR	ITY OF:					
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modifical	ation and authority)								
X	Bilateral Modifica	tion; By	Mutual Agreem	nent	of the Parties.					
E. IMPORTAN	_		to sign this document an		1	office.				
					solicitation/contract subject matter where feasib					
Tax ID	Number: 94-138153		00. 000.0	oraamig '		,,,,				
DUNS Nu	mber: 827077079									
QA:NA										
Subj to	Retent: NO									
The pur	pose of this modif	ication i	s to establi	sh						
the tot	al available fee f	or Fiscal	Year (FY) 2	010						
(10/1/2	1009 - 9/30/2010) o	f the per	formance per	iod						
of the	contract.									
of the										
	contract.	se B.3 -	Transition							
Pursuan	contract. It to contract clau									
Pursuan Cost, C	contract. It to contract clau Contract Type, Esti									
Pursuan Cost, C Continu	contract. It to contract claudentract Type, Esti	mated Cos	ts, Maximum	Λ oo h-	retefore changed remains unchanged and in fi	III force -	and offers			
Pursuan Cost, C Continu Except as pro	contract. It to contract clau Contract Type, Esti Led Divided herein, all terms and conditions	mated Cos	ts, Maximum		retofore changed, remains unchanged and in fu					
Pursuan Cost, C Continu Except as pro	contract. It to contract claudentract Type, Esti	mated Cos	ts, Maximum		retofore changed, remains unchanged and in fu NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC					
Pursuan Cost, C Continu Except as pro	contract. It to contract clau Contract Type, Esti Led Divided herein, all terms and conditions	mated Cos	ts, Maximum	16A.						
Pursuan Cost, C Continu Except as pro	contract. It to contract clau Contract Type, Esti Led Divided herein, all terms and conditions	mated Cos	ts, Maximum	16A. Mai	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC		pe or print)	. DATE SIGNED		
Pursuan Cost, C Continu Except as pro 15A. NAME A	contract. It to contract clau Contract Type, Esti Led Divided herein, all terms and conditions LND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	mated Cos	ts, Maximum Gerenced in Item 9A or 10.	16A. Mai 16B.	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICE TO TO McCusker UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	CER (Typ	pe or print)			
Pursuan Cost, C Continu Except as pro 15A. NAME A	contract. It to contract claudentract Type, Estinged Evoided herein, all terms and conditions and TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ACTOR/OFFEROR	mated Cos	ts, Maximum Gerenced in Item 9A or 10.	16A. Mai 16B.	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICE TO TO McCusker UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	CER (Typ	pe or print)	. DATE SIGNED L/06/2009		

Previous edition unusable

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 DE-RW0000005/016
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

USA REPOSITORY SERVICES LLC

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	I I	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Available Fee, and Total Available Fee (d); fee				
	is subject to adjustment for a plus or minus 10%				
	change in the estimated fee base for the				
	applicable performance period upon which the				
	awarded contract was based. As a result of the				
	continuous budget reductions to the Office of				
	Civilian Radioactive Waste Management (OCRWM),				
	the total estimated fee base has decreased				
	substantially and is established at the amount of				
	\$31,800,000 and the total available fee at				
	\$1,898,460 for FY 2010 of the performance period.				
	The total available fee of \$1,898,460 is				
	composed of \$976,260 for the first six months of				
	the FY (10/1/2009 - 3/31/2010) and \$922,200 for				
	the remaining six months of the FY (4/1/2010 -				
	9/30/2010) as applied during contract award.				
	Total funds obligated and contract value remains				
	unchanged at \$36,432,896.21, and \$1,606,464,986,				
	consecutively.				
	All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.				
	mbo work and a this sortweet should be sordusted				
	The work under this contract should be conducted				
	in accordance with the contractor's QA Program.				
	Period of Performance: 04/01/2009 to 03/31/2014				
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
		1	i I		